

**1st Sub. S.B. 153**  
**ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AMENDMENTS**

Representative **Brent H. Goodfellow** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 130, Lines 4018-4019  
Senate 3rd Reading Amendments  
2-24-2003: Delete "except to the extent authorized under Subsections (8)(b) through (g)" and insert "under any circumstances"
  
2. Page 130, Lines 4020-4021  
Senate 3rd Reading Amendments  
2-24-2003: Delete "except to the extent authorized under Subsection (8)(c)(ii)" and insert "under any circumstances"
  
3. Page 130, Lines 4022-4024  
Senate 3rd Reading Amendments  
2-24-2003: Delete lines 4022-4024
  
4. Pages 131-133, Lines 4025-4106: Delete lines 4025-4106
  
5. Page 133, Line 4107: Delete "(i)" and insert "(b)" and delete "through (g)" and insert "(iv)"
  
6. Page 142, Line 4374: Delete "Except to the extent authorized in Subsection 32A-5-107(8)(c), a" and insert "A"